
For detailed installation instruction and maintenance information, winter storage, and transportation tips, 
please see the Owner’s Manual included with your appliance.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to persons, read the IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTlONS, located in your appliance's Owner's Manual, before operating this appliance.

33° F to 42° F (1° C to 6°C)

-5° F to 5° F (-21° C to-15°C)

Temperature Settings

Canada:
1–800–807–6777

Whirlpool Brand Home Appliances
Customer Experience Centre
200–6750 Century Ave.
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 0B7

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Online Ordering Information

For information on any of the following items, the full cycle guide, warranty, detailed product dimensions, 
or for complete instructions for use and installation, please visit www.whirlpool.com/owners, or in 
Canada www.whirlpool.ca/owners. This may save you the cost of a service call. However, if you need 
to contact us, use the information listed below for the appropriate region.

United States:
1–866–698–2538

Whirlpool Brand Home Appliances
Customer Experience Center
553 Benson Road
Benton Harbor, MI 49022–2692

Sabbath Mode

Unlock the user interface. See “Key Lock” item for details.

To activate or turn off Sabbath Mode, see “Mode Button” item for details.
The Sabbath mode stays active for 80 hours once it is activated. After that, it will be deactivated 
automatically.
When the refrigerator is in Sabbath mode, the buttons, the display, and the internal lights do not 
function. The refrigerator and freezer, however, continue to cool.

Key Lock

Press and hold the Lock button for 3 seconds to activate lock feature.
To deactivate lock, press and hold the Lock button for 3seconds. The lock feature will ignore all 
interaction with control panel until the user unlocks the control panel. This feature is meant to 
avoid unintentional changing of settings.

Door Open Alarm

The Door Open Alarm feature sounds an alarm and blinks the “Door Ajar” icon when any of the three 
doors is open for 5minutes or more.

The alarm will repeat every 2 minutes. Close all doors to turn it off.

NOTE: To mute audible alarm while keeping the doors open, such as while cleaning inside of refrigerator, 

touch any button on control panel. The alarm sound will be temporarily turned off, but the Door Ajar icon 
will still be displayed on the control panel.

Temperature Unit (°C or °F)

Unlock the user interface. See “Key Lock” item for details.
Press and hold “Temperature up” and “Temperature down” buttons for 3 seconds temperature unit 
between Degree Celsius and Degree Fahrenheit.

IMPORTANT: Before operating this appliance, make sure it has been properly installed according 
to the appliance's Owner's Manual.
The touch-activated controls are located on the left refrigerator door. The control panel includes 
information about various buttons and indicators. Refrigerator and freezer temperature indicator 
shows last temperature set point.

1.  Lock BUTTON (Hold 3 seconds to toggle Lock)
2.  Freezer BUTTON (Hold 3 seconds to toggle Freezer lce)
3.  Sabbath INDICATOR
4.  Vacation INDICATOR
5.  Freezer Compartment INDICATOR
6.  Temperature up BUTTON
7.  Door Ajar INDICATOR
8.  Celsius/Fahrenheit INDICATOR
9.  Lock INDICATOR
10.Replace Filter INDICATOR
11.Temperature down BUTTON
12.Refrigerator Compartment INDICATOR
13.Fast CooI INDICATOR
14.Fast Freeze INDICATOR

15.Freezer lce Off INDICATOR
16.Refrigerator BUTTON (Hold 3 seconds to Reset Filter)
17.Mode BUTTON (Hold 3 seconds to Reset Mode)

NOTE: Refer to the options and indicators based on applicable�models.

Compartment Temperature range

Refrigerator

Freezer

When adjusting temperature set points, use the following chart as a guide:

CONDITION TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT

Refrigerator too cold

Refrigerator too warm

Freezer too cold

Freezer too warm/too little ice

Refrigerator setting 1°higher

Refrigerator setting 1°lower

Freezer setting 1°higher

Freezer setting 1°lower

Viewing and Adjusting Temperature Set Points

Adjusting Fresh Food and Freezer Compartment Temperature:

For your convenience, your refrigerator and freezer controls are preset at the factory.
When you first install your refrigerator, make sure that the controls are still set to the recommended 
set points. The factory recommended set points are 37°F(3°C) for the refrigerator and0°F(-18°C)for 
the freezer. Pressing Temperature up button or Temperature down button will toggle temperature 
set points.

Freezer lce Maker

Unlock the user interface. See “Key Lock” item for details.
Press and hold 3 seconds the Freezer button to activate or deactivate the Freezer Ice maker.

NOTE: The default setting of Freezer ice maker is on.

When the freezer Ice maker off, the Freezer Ice icon will be illuminated.

Vacation Mode

This mode is designed to avoid your appliance from wasting energy during times when it's not in regular 
use (when you are on vacation for example). By selecting this function the temperature of fresh food 
compartment will automatically be set to 53.6°F(12°C).

Unlock the user interface. See “Key Lock” item for details.

To activate or turn off Vacation Mode, see “Mode Button” item for details.

IMPORTANT: If this mode is selected then all food and drinks must be removed from fresh food 
compartment.

Press Mode button to choose Fast Cool or Fast Freeze will turn off the vacation feature.

Fast Freeze

The Fast Freeze feature assists with periods of high freezer use,�full grocery loads, or temporarily warm 
room temperatures.

Unlock the user interface. See “Key Lock” item for details.

To activate or turn off Fast Freeze, see “Mode Button” item for details.

After placing fresh food in the freezer, 24 hours on Fast Freeze function is generally sufficient; After 
24 hours the fast freeze function automatically deactivates.

NOTE: The Fast Cool feature and the Fast Freeze feature can be activated simultaneously.

Fast Cool

The Fast Cool feature assists with periods of high refrigerator use.�full grocery loads, or temporarily 
warm room temperatures.�

Unlock the user interface. See “Key Lock” item for details.

To activate or turn off Fast Cool, see “Mode Button” item for details.
When feature is activated, the Fast Cool feature will remain on for 2.5 hours unless manually turned 

off.

Mode Button

Press the Mode button to active the function and then press again to choose the modes: “Fast Cool”,
“Fast Freeze”,  “Vacation”, “Sabbath”. For example, when the Sabbath is selected, the Sabbath 
INDlCATOR flashes, and after 3 seconds the Sabbath mode is activated, the Sabbath INDICATOR 
will be illuminated.
Press and hold Mode button for 3 seconds to reset mode.

IMPORTANT:

Wait 24 hours before you put food into refrigerator. lf you add food before refrigerator has cooled 
completely, your food may spoil.

NOTE:Adjusting the set points to a colder than recommended setting will not cool compartments any 
faster.

If the temperature is too warm or too cold in the refrigerator or freezer, first check the air vents to be 
sure they are not blocked before adjusting the controls.
The recommended settings should be correct for normal household use. The controls are set 
correctly when milk or juice is as cold as you like and when ice cream is firm.

NOTE: Areas such as a garage, basement or porch may have higher humidity or extreme temperatures. 
You may need to adjust the temperature away from the recommended settings to accommodate for 
these conditions.

Wait at least 24 hours between adjustments. Recheck the temperatures before other adjustments 
are made.

French Door Bottom Mount Quick Start Guide



Pour obtenir des instructions détaillées pour l’installation l’entretien, l’hivernisation, ainsi que des conseils
de transport, consulter le manuel de l’utilisateur inclus avec votre appareil.

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION

AVERTISSEMENT: Pour réduire le risque d’incendie, de décharge électrique ou de blessures, lire les
INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES DE SÉCURITÉ du guide d’utilisation de votre appareil avant de faire
fonctionner cet appareil.

33~42 °F(1~6 °C)

-5~5 °F(-21~-15 °C)

Réglages de la température

Canada :
1 800 807-6777

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

Information de commande en ligne

Pour obtenir des informations sur les points suivants : guide complet des programmes, garantie,
dimensions détaillées du produit ou instructions complètes d’utilisation et d’installation, visiter le
www.whirlpool.com/owners ou au Canada le www.whirlpool.ca/proprietaire. Cette vérification peut
vous faire économiser le coût d’une intervention de dépannage. Cependant, si vous avez besoin d’aide
supplémentaire, utiliser les coordonnées suivantes selon la région appropriée.

États-Unis :
1 866 698-2538

Mode Sabbat

Déverrouillez l'interface utilisateur. Consultez l’élément « Verrouillage des touches » pour plus de détails.
Pour activer ou désactiver le mode Sabbat, consultez l'élément «Bouton Mode » pour plus de détails.
Le mode Sabbat reste actif pendant 80 heures une fois activé.Après cela, il est automatiquement 
désactivé.

Lorsque le réfrigérateur est en mode Sabbat, les boutons, l’affichage et l’éclairage interne ne 
fonctionnent pas. Le réfrigérateur et le congélateur continuent cependant de produire du froid.

Verrouillage des touches

Maintenez enfoncé le bouton Verrouillage pendant 3 seconde pour activer la fonction de verrouillage.
Pour désactiver le verrouillage, maintenez enfoncé le bouton Verrouiller pendant 3 secondes. La 
fonction de verrouillage ignore toute interaction avec le panneau de commande jusqu'à ce que 
l'utilisateur déverrouille le panneau de commande. Cette fonction sert à éviter toute modification
involontaire des réglages.

Alarme de porte ouverte

La fonction Alarme de porte ouverte déclenche une alarme et fait clignoter l'icône « Porte entrouverte » 
lorsqu'une des trois portes est ouverte pendant 5 minutes ou plus.
L'alarme se répète toutes les 2 minutes. Fermez toutes les portes pour la désactiver.

REMARQUE : Pour désactiver l'alarme sonore tout en maintenant les portes ouvertes, par exemple 
durant le nettoyage de l'intérieur du réfrigérateur, appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton du panneau de
commande. Le son de l'alarme est temporairement désactivé, mais l'icône Porte entrouverte reste 

toujours affichée sur le panneau de commande.

Unité de température (°C ou °F)

Déverrouillez l'interface utilisateur. Consultez l’élément « Verrouillage des touches » pour plus de détails.
Maintenez enfoncés les boutons « Augmentation de la température » et « Diminution de la température » 
pendant 3 secondes afin de régler l'unité de température entre degrés Celsius et degrés Fahrenheit.

REMARQUE : Sélectionnez les boutons en fonction des modèles applicables.

Compartiment Plage de température

Réfrigérateur 

Congélateur 

Lors du réglage des température de consigne, utilisez le tableau suivant comme guide :

ÉTAT RÉGLAGE DE TEMPÉRATURE

Réfrigérateur trop froid

Réfrigérateur trop chaud 

Congélateur trop froid

Congélateur trop chaud/trop
peu de glace

Réglage réfrigérateur 1° plus haut

Réglage réfrigérateur 1° plus bas

Réglage congélateur 1° plus haut

Réglage congélateur 1° plus bas

Affichage et réglage des températures de consigne

Réglage de la température des aliments frais et du compartiment congélateur :

Pour votre confort, les commandes de votre réfrigérateur et de votre congélateur
sont préréglées en usine.
Lorsque vous installez votre réfrigérateur pour la première fois, assurez-vous que les commandes 
sont toujours réglées sur les consignes recommandées. Les valeurs de consigne recommandées en 
usine sont de 37°F (3°C) pour le réfrigérateur et de 0°F (-18°C) pour le congélateur. Appuyez sur le 
bouton d'augmentation ou de diminution de la température pour alterne les consignes de température.

Machine à glaçons du congélateur

Déverrouillez l'interface utilisateur. Consultez l’élément « Verrouillage des touches » pour plus de détails.
Maintenez le bouton Congélateur enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour activer ou désactiver la machine à 
glaçons du congélateur.

REMARQUE : Le réglage par défaut de la machine à glaçons du congélateur est activé.

Lorsque la machine à glaçons du congélateur est désactivée, l'icône de glaçons du congélateur s'allume.

Mode Vacances

Ce mode est conçu pour éviter que votre appareil ne gaspille de l’énergie pendant les moments où il 
n’est pas utilisé régulièrement (quand vous êtes en vacances par exemple). En sélectionnant cette 
fonction, la température du compartiment à aliments frais est automatiquement réglée à 53,6°F (12°C).

Déverrouillez l'interface utilisateur. Consultez l’élément « Verrouillage des touches » pour plus de détails.
Appuyez sur le bouton Mode pour choisir Refroidissement rapide ou Congélation rapide afin de 
désactiver la fonction Vacances.

IMPORTANT: Si ce mode est sélectionné, tous les aliments et boissons doivent être retirés du 
compartiment à aliments frais.

Appuyez sur le bouton Mode pour choisir Refroidissement rapide ou Congélation rapide afin de 
désactiver la fonction Vacances.

Congélation rapide

La fonction Congélation rapide vous aide pendant les périodes d'utilisation intensive du congélateur, de 
charges de courses complètes ou de températures ambiantes temporairement chaudes.

Déverrouillez l'interface utilisateur. Consultez l’élément « Verrouillage des touches » pour plus de détails.
Pour activer ou désactiver Congélation rapide, consultez l'élément «Bouton Mode » pour plus de détails.
Après avoir placé des aliments frais au congélateur, 24 heures de la fonction de congélation rapide 

suffisent généralement ; après 24 heures, la fonction de congélation rapide se désactive 
automatiquement.

REMARQUE : La fonction Refroidissement rapide et la fonction Congélation rapide peuvent être activées 
simultanément.

Refroidissement rapide

La fonction Refroidissement rapide vous aide pendant les périodes d'utilisation intensive du réfrigérateur, 
de charges de courses complètes ou de températures ambiantes temporairement chaudes.

Déverrouillez l'interface utilisateur. Consultez l’élément « Verrouillage des touches » pour plus de détails.
Pour activer ou désactiver Refroidissement rapide, consultez l'élément « Bouton Mode » pour plus 
de détails.
Lorsque la fonctionnalité est activée, la fonction Refroidissement rapide reste activée pendant 2,5 
heures, sauf si elle est désactivée manuellement.

Bouton Mode

Appuyer sur le bouton Mode pour activer la fonction, puis appuyer à nouveau pour choisir les 

modes : 《 Fast Cool 》(Refroidissement rapide), 《 Fast Freeze 》(Congélation rapide),

« Vacation 》(Vacances), « Sabbath 》(Sabbat). Par exemple. lorsque le mode Sabbath (Sabbat) 
est sélectionné, le TÉMOlN du mode Sabbath(Sabbat) clignote et, après 3 secondes, le mode 
Sabbath (Sabbat) est activé et le TÉMOlN du mode Sabbath (Sabbat) s'allume.
Maintenez le bouton Mode enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour réinitialiser le mode.

IMPORTANT:
Attendez 24 heures avant de mettre des aliments au réfrigérateur. Si vous ajoutez des aliments 
avant que le réfrigérateur ne soit complètement refroidi, ils risquent de se dégrader.

REMARQUE : Le réglage des consignes à un niveau plus froid que celui recommandé ne va pas 
refroidir les compartiments plus rapidement.

Si la température est trop chaude ou trop froide dans le réfrigérateur ou le congélateur, avant de 
régler les commandes, vérifiez d’abord les bouches d’aération pour vous assurer qu’elles ne sont 
pas obstruées.
Les réglages recommandés doivent convenir pour une utilisation domestique normale. Les 
commandes sont bien réglées lorsque le lait ou le jus est aussi froid que vous le souhaitez et lorsque 
la crème glacée est ferme.

REMARQUE : Les zones comme les garages, les sous-sols ou les porches peuvent présenter une 
humidité plus élevée ou des températures extrêmes. Il vous faudra peut-être ajuster la température hors 
des paramètres recommandés pour tenir compte de ces conditions.

Attendez au moins 24 heures entre les réglages. Revérifiez les températures avant d’effectuer 
d’autres réglages.

1. BOUTON de verrouillage (maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour changer l’état du 
verrouillage)
2. BOUTON du congélateur (maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour changer l’état de la 
fonction Glace du congélateur)
3. INDICATEUR de Sabbat
4. INDICATEUR de vacances
5. INDICATEUR du compartiment congélateur
6. BOUTON pour augmenter la température
7. INDICATEUR de porte entrouverte
8. INDICATEUR Celsius/Fahrenheit
9. INDICATEUR de verrouillage des commandes
10. INDICATEUR Remplacer le filtre
11. BOUTON pour diminuer la température
12. INDICATEUR du compartiment réfrigérateur
13. INDICATEUR de refroidissement rapide
14. INDICATEUR de congélation rapide
15. INDICATEUR de dégivrage du congélateur
16. BOUTON du réfrigérateur (maintenez enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour réinitialiser le filtre)
17. BOUTON de mode (maintenez enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour réinitialiser le mode)

IMPORTANT : Avant d’utiliser cet appareil, assurez-vous qu’il a été correctement installé 
conformément au Manuel du propriétaire de l’appareil.
Les commandes tactiles se situent sur la porte de gauche du réfrigérateur. Le panneau de commande 
comprend des informations sur divers boutons et indicateurs. L'indicateur de température du 
réfrigérateur et du congélateur indique la dernière consigne de température.

Whirlpool Brand Home Appliances
Customer Experience Center
553 Benson Road
Benton Harbor, MI 49022–2692

Whirlpool Brand Home Appliances
Customer Experience Centre
200–6750 Century Ave.
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 0B7

Guide de démarrage rapide du réfrigérateur à porte à double battant et
congélateur au bas



Para obtener información de mantenimiento e instrucciones de instalación, almacenamiento en invierno, 
y consejos para el traslado, consulte el Manual del propietario que se incluye con su electrodoméstico.

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

IMPORTANTE: Antes de utilizar este aparato, asegúrese de que se haya instalado adecuadamente
según el Manual del propietario del aparato.

1~6 °C (33~42 °F)

-21~-15 °C (-5~5 °F)

Configuración de la temperatura

Canadá:
1–800-807-6777

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Información de pedidos en línea

Para obtener información acerca de cualquiera de los siguientes artículos, la guía completa de ciclos,
dimensiones detalladas de los productos o instrucciones de uso completas, visite
https://www.whirlpool.com/owners, o en Canadá https://www.whirlpool.ca/owners. Esto le podría 
ahorrar el costo de una llamada al servicio técnico. Sin embargo, si necesita contactarnos, use la 
información que aparece debajo para la región que corresponda.

Estados Unidos:
1–800–253–1301

Modo Sábado

Desbloquee la interfaz de usuario. Para obtener más detalles, consulte el apartado «Bloqueo de los 
botones».
Para activar o desactivar el modo Sábado, consulte la sección «Botón Modo» para obtener más detalles.
Una vez activado, el modo Sábado permanece activo durante 80 horas. Transcurrido ese tiempo, se 
desactiva automáticamente.
Cuando el frigorífico está en modo Sábado, los botones, la pantalla y las luces internas no funcionan. 
El frigorífico y el congelador, sin embargo, siguen enfriando.

Bloqueo de los botones

Mantenga presionado el botón Bloquear durante 3 segundos para activar la función de bloqueo.
Para desactivar el bloqueo, mantenga presionado el botón de bloqueo durante 3 segundos. La 
función de bloqueo omitirá toda interacción con el panel de control hasta que el usuario la 
desbloquee. Esta función está prevista para evitar el cambio involuntario de la configuración.

Alarma de puerta abierta

La función Alarma de puerta abierta hace sonar una alarma y parpadear el icono «Puerta entreabierta» 
cuando cualquiera de las tres puertas permanecen abiertas durante 5 minutos o más.
La alarma se repetirá cada 2 minutos. Cierre todas las puertas para desactivarla.

NOTA: Para silenciar la alarma sonora mientras las puertas se mantienen abiertas, por ejemplo, 
mientras se limpia el interior del frigorífico, toque cualquier botón del panel de control. El sonido de la 
alarma se desactivará temporalmente, pero el icono Puerta entreabierta seguirá apareciendo en el panel 
de control.

Unidades de temperatura (°C o °F)

Desbloquee la interfaz de usuario. Para obtener más detalles, consulte el apartado «Bloqueo de los 
botones».
Mantenga presionados los botones «Subir temperatura» y «Bajar temperatura» durante 3 segundos 
para cambiar la unidad de temperatura entre grados Celsius y grados Fahrenheit.

IMPORTANTE: Antes de poner en funcionamiento este electrodoméstico, asegúrese de que ha sido 
instalado correctamente de acuerdo con su Manual del propietario.
Los controles activados por contacto (táctiles) están ubicados en la puerta izquierda del frigorífico. 
El panel de control incluye información sobre varios botones e indicadores. El indicador de
temperatura del frigorífico y del congelador muestra el último punto de ajuste de la temperatura.

1. BOTÓN Bloquear (mantener presionado 3 segundos para activar el bloqueo)
2. BOTÓN Congelador (mantener presionado 3 segundos para activar el hielo del congelador)
3. INDICADOR Sábado
4. INDICADOR Vacaciones
5. INDICADOR Compartimento del congelador
6. BOTÓN Subir temperatura
7. INDICADOR Puerta entreabierta
8. INDICADOR Celsius/Fahrenheit
9. INDICADOR Bloqueo de controles
10. INDICADOR Sustituir filtro
11. BOTÓN Bajar temperatura
12. INDICADOR Compartimento del frigorífico
13. INDICADOR Enfriamiento rápido
14. INDICADOR Congelación rápida
15. INDICADOR Hielo del congelador desactivado
16. BOTÓN Frigorífico (mantener presionado 3 segundos para restablecer el filtro)
17. BOTÓN Modo (mantener presionado 3 segundos para restablecer el modo)

NOTA: Seleccione los botones en función de los modelos aplicables.

Compartimento Intervalo de temperatura

Frigorífico

Congelador

Cuando establezca los puntos de ajuste de la temperatura, utilice la siguiente tabla como guía:

ESTADO AJUSTE DE LA TEMPERATURA

Frigorífico demasiado frío

Frigorífico demasiado cálido

Congelador demasiado frío

Congelador demasiado cálido 
o hielo demasiado pequeño

Aumentar 1° en el frigorífico

Disminuir 1° en el frigorífico

Aumentar 1° en el congelador

Disminuir 1° en el congelador

Ver y ajustar los puntos de ajuste de la temperatura

Ajustar la temperatura de los alimentos frescos y del compartimento del congelador:

Para su comodidad, los controles del frigorífico y del congelador vienen preajustados de fábrica.
Cuando instale el frigorífico por primera vez, asegúrese de que los controles aún estén establecidos en 
los puntos de ajuste recomendados. Los puntos de ajuste recomendados de fábrica son 3 °C (37 °F) 
para el frigorífico y -18 °C (0 °F) para el congelador. Al presionar los botones Subir temperatura o Bajar 
temperatura se alternarán los puntos de ajuste de temperatura.

Máquina de fabricación de hielo del congelador

Desbloquee la interfaz de usuario. Para obtener más detalles, consulte el apartado «Bloqueo de los 
botones».
Mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos el botón Congelador para activar o desactivar la máquina 
de fabricación de hielo del congelador.

NOTA: La configuración predeterminada para la fábrica de hielo del congelador está activada.

Cuando la máquina de fabricación de hielo del congelador esté apagada, el icono Hielo del congelador 
se iluminará.

Modo Vacaciones

Este modo está diseñado para evitar que el electrodoméstico desperdicie energía durante los momentos 
en que no está en uso regular (cuando está de vacaciones, por ejemplo). Al seleccionar esta función, la
temperatura del compartimento de alimentos frescos se establecerá automáticamente en 12 °C (53,6 °F).

Desbloquee la interfaz de usuario. Para obtener más detalles, consulte el apartado «Bloqueo de los 
botones».
Para activar o desactivar el modo Vacaciones, consulte la sección «Botón Modo» para obtener más 
detalles.

IMPORTANTE: Si se selecciona este modo, todos los alimentos y las bebidas deben retirarse del 
compartimento de alimentos frescos.

Presione el botón Modo para elegir Enfriamiento rápido o Congelación rápida para desactivar la función 
de vacaciones.

Congelación rápida

La función Congelación rápida ayuda en los períodos en los que se hace mucho uso del congelador, 
cuando hay una gran cantidad de alimentos o cuando la temperatura ambiente es temporalmente cálida.

Desbloquee la interfaz de usuario. Para obtener más detalles, consulte el apartado «Bloqueo de los 
botones».
Para activar o desactivar el modo Congelación rápida, consulte la sección «Botón Modo» para 
obtener más detalles.
Después de colocar alimentos frescos en el congelador; 24 horas con la función Congelación rápida 
suele ser suficiente. Después de 24 horas, la función Congelación rápida se desactiva 
automáticamente.

NOTA: Las funciones Enfriamiento rápido y Congelación rápida pueden activarse simultáneamente.

Enfriamiento rápido

La función Enfriamiento rápido ayuda en los períodos en los que se hace mucho uso del frigorífico, 
cuando hay una gran cantidad de alimentos o cuando la temperatura ambiente es temporalmente cálida.

Desbloquee la interfaz de usuario. Para obtener más detalles,consulte el apartado «Bloqueo de los 
botones».
Para activar o desactivar el modo Enfriamiento rápido, consulte la sección «Botón Modo» para 
obtener más detalles.
La función se activa. La función Enfriamiento rápido permanecerá activada durante 2,5 horas a 
menos que se apague manualmente.

Botón Modo

Presione el botón Mode (Modo) para activar la función y, a continuación, vuelva a presionarlo para 
elegir los modos: “FastCool” (Enfriamiento rápido), “Fast Freeze”(Congelamiento rápido). “Vacation”
(Vacaciones),“Sabbath”(Sabbat). Por ejemplo, cuando se selecciona Sabbath (Sabbat), el 
INDlCADOR de modo Sabbath(Sabbat) parpadea, y después de 3 segundos se activa el modo 
Sabbath (Sabbat), el lNDlCADOR de modo Sabbath (Sabbat) se iluminará.
Presione sin soltar el botón Modo durante 3 segundos para restablecer el modo.

IMPORTANTE:
Espere 24 horas antes de poner alimentos en el frigorífico. Si coloca alimentos antes de que el 
frigorífico se haya enfriado por completo, es posible que se echen a perder.

NOTA: El establecimiento de los puntos de ajuste en un valor más frío que el recomendado no enfriará 
los compartimentos más rápido.

Si la temperatura en el frigorífico o en el congelador es demasiado cálida o demasiado fría, revise 
primero las ventilaciones para asegurarse de que no estén bloqueadas antes de ajustar los controles.
La configuración recomendada debe ser la correcta para un uso doméstico normal. Los controles 
están correctamente establecidos cuando la leche o el zumo están tan fríos como se desea y 
cuando el helado está consistente.

NOTA: Las zonas como el garaje, el sótano o el porche pueden tener mayor humedad o temperaturas 
extremas. Es posible que deba ajustar la temperatura lejos de la configuración recomendada para 
adaptarse a estas condiciones.

Espere al menos 24 horas entre los ajustes. Vuelva a comprobar las temperaturas antes de realizar 
otros ajustes.

Tipo A Tipo B

Tipo C
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Guía de inicio rápido del refrigerador de dos puertas
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